Incident Date

11/23/2022

11/23/2022

11/23/2022
11/23/2022

11/23/2022
11/23/2022

11/23/2022
11/23/2022

11/23/2022
11/23/2022

11/23/2022
11/23/2022
11/23/2022
11/23/2022
11/23/2022
11/23/2022

11/23/2022
11/23/2022
11/23/2022
11/23/2022

11/23/2022
11/23/2022

Report Number

RMP22-010166

RMP22-010167

RMP22-010168

RMP22-010169
RMP22-010170

RMP22-010171
RMP22-010172

RMP22-010173

RMP22-010174
RMP22-010175
RMP22-010176

RMP22-010177
RMP22-010178
RMP22-010179

RMP22-010180

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
2408 ROBIN LN

APPROX LOC:5511
HIGHLAND DR

2502 WILLOW LN

ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR
DR

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
RT53 / EUCLID AVE

909 ROHLWING RD
4780 CALVERT DR

4700 BARKER AVE

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

5015 WEBER DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2300 ALGONQUIN RD
5500 NEW WILKE RD
2121 EUCLID AVE

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

4450 KIRCHOFF RD
4406 EUCLID AVE
4373 LINCOLN AVE

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD
3900 BERDNICK ST

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

Incident
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRESPASSING
CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS

ALARM
ACCIDENT

THREATENING TX
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
THEFT

STATION REPORT
911 TEST CALL

CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

Disposition
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

11/28/2022 2:33:11 PM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/23/2022
11/23/2022

11/23/2022

11/23/2022
11/23/2022
11/23/2022

11/23/2022
11/23/2022
11/23/2022
11/23/2022
11/23/2022

11/23/2022
11/23/2022
11/23/2022
11/23/2022

11/23/2022
11/23/2022
11/23/2022

11/23/2022

11/23/2022
11/23/2022
11/23/2022

RMP22-010181
RMP22-010182

RMP22-010183

RMP22-010184
RMP22-010185
RMP22-010186

RMP22-010187

RMP22-010188

RMP22-010190
RMP22-010191

RMP22-010192

RMP22-010193

RMP22-010194

RMP22-010195
RMP22-010196

4633 KIRCHOFF RD
1901 ALGONQUIN RD

3900 OWL DR

EB ALGONQUIN AT GOLF
1460 GOLF RD

0(2501) BLK ARLINGDALE
DR

4780 CALVERT DR
4700 ARBOR DR

2104 SIGWALT ST
4780 CALVERT DR

APPROX LOC:2650
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

1460 GOLF RD
5300 NEWPORT DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

4524 KINGS WALK DR
2534 HONEYSUCKLE LN

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

2402 ROHLWING RD
APPROX LOC: RAMP

APPROX LOC:
MARKETPLACE DR E

SOLICITOR COMPLAINT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
THEFT
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
THEFT

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

THEFT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PUBLIC SERVICE
PREMISES CHECK

CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

11/28/2022 2:33:11 PM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/23/2022
11/23/2022
11/23/2022
11/23/2022
11/23/2022
11/23/2022
11/23/2022
11/23/2022

11/23/2022

RMP22-010197
RMP22-010198
RMP22-010199
RMP22-010200
RMP22-010201

1460 GOLF RD

3110 MARTIN LN

4780 CALVERT DR
APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR
5600 ASTOR LN

1460 GOLF RD

1460 GOLF RD

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

4780 CALVERT DR

THEFT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
TRAFFIC STOP

BATTERY

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
STATION REPORT

SPECIAL

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

REPORT WITH ARREST

REPORT WITH ARREST
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH ARREST

11/28/2022 2:33:11 PM



