



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/23/2022	RMP22-010166	2408 ROBIN LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/23/2022		APPROX LOC:5511 HIGHLAND DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/23/2022		2502 WILLOW LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/23/2022	RMP22-010167	ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/23/2022		5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/23/2022	RMP22-010168	RT53 / EUCLID AVE	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/23/2022	RMP22-010169	909 ROHLWING RD	TRESPASSING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/23/2022	RMP22-010170	4780 CALVERT DR	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
11/23/2022	RMP22-010171	4700 BARKER AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/23/2022	RMP22-010172	EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/23/2022	RMP22-010173	5015 WEBER DR	THREATENING TX	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/23/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/23/2022	RMP22-010174	2300 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/23/2022	RMP22-010175	5500 NEW WILKE RD	THEFT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/23/2022	RMP22-010176	2121 EUCLID AVE	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/23/2022		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/23/2022	RMP22-010177	4450 KIRCHOFF RD	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/23/2022	RMP22-010178	4406 EUCLID AVE	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/23/2022	RMP22-010179	4373 LINCOLN AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/23/2022		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/23/2022	RMP22-010180	3900 BERDNICK ST	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/23/2022		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/23/2022	RMP22-010181	4633 KIRCHOFF RD	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/23/2022	RMP22-010182	1901 ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/23/2022	RMP22-010183	3900 OWL DR	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/23/2022	RMP22-010184	EB ALGONQUIN AT GOLF	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/23/2022	RMP22-010185	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/23/2022	RMP22-010186	0(2501) BLK ARLINGDALE DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/23/2022		4780 CALVERT DR	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
11/23/2022	RMP22-010187	4700 ARBOR DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/23/2022		2104 SIGWALT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/23/2022		4780 CALVERT DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/23/2022		APPROX LOC:2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/23/2022	RMP22-010188	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH ARREST
11/23/2022		5300 NEWPORT DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
11/23/2022	RMP22-010190	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/23/2022	RMP22-010191	2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/23/2022	RMP22-010192	4524 KINGS WALK DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/23/2022		2534 HONEYSUCKLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/23/2022	RMP22-010193	APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/23/2022	RMP22-010194	APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/23/2022		2402 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/23/2022	RMP22-010195	APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/23/2022	RMP22-010196	APPROX LOC: MARKETPLACE DR E	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/23/2022	RMP22-010197	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH ARREST
11/23/2022	RMP22-010198	3110 MARTIN LN	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	REPORT WITH ARREST
11/23/2022	RMP22-010199	4780 CALVERT DR	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/23/2022	RMP22-010200	APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
11/23/2022	RMP22-010201	5600 ASTOR LN	BATTERY	REPORT WITH ARREST
11/23/2022		1460 GOLF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	
11/23/2022		1460 GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	
11/23/2022		ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	SPECIAL	
11/23/2022		4780 CALVERT DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	